Fraud Investigation

Department Information

- Department Location: Richard H. Barry Hall or Putnam Hall
- Department Phone: 231-8651 or 231-8567
- Department Web Site:

www.ndsu.edu/business/programs/undergraduate/minors/ (http://www.ndsu.edu/business/programs/undergraduate/minors/)

- Credential Offered: Minor
- Official Program Curriculum:

catalog.ndsu.edu/undergraduate/program-curriculum/fraud-investigation/ (http://catalog.ndsu.edu/undergraduate/program-curriculum/fraud-investigation/)

Fraud Investigation

The Department of Accounting and Information Systems, in collaboration with the Department of Criminal Justice, offers a minor in Fraud Investigation. Students will study the causes of fraud, as well as the detection, investigation, and prevention of fraud. Students learn about the criminal justice system including law making, criminality, and prosecution of fraud and other types of crime. This minor will prepare students for possible careers in crime investigation, litigation support, or forensic accounting.

The Fraud Investigation minor has minimum entrance and completion requirements. See the Minor Requirements guide or contact the Department of Accounting and Information Systems (https://www.ndsu.edu/business/programs/undergraduate/majors/) or the Department of Criminal Justice (https://www.ndsu.edu/cjps/) for further information on requirements.